The number of shares owned by Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited and its related entities is based on reports filed under the Financial
Instruments and Exchange Law of Japan stating that Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited and its related entities held or were deemed to hold
beneficially, as of April 13, 2012, 14,536,300 shares of the Company�s common stock.

The number of shares owned by Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related entities is based on reports filed under the Financial Instruments and
Exchange Law of Japan which state that Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related entities held or were deemed to hold beneficially, as of
April 13, 2012, 10,074,023 shares of the Company�s common stock.

Based on information made publicly available on or after April 1, 2009, the following table describes transactions resulting in a 1% or more
change in the percentage ownership held by major beneficial owners of the Company�s common stock.

69

Edgar Filing: ADVANTEST CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 134

Table of Contents

Name of Shareholder
Date of

Transaction

Shares Owned
Prior to

Transaction Percentage

Number of
Shares

Changed

Shares Owned
After the

Transaction Percentage
The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. and
its related entities July 27, 2009 10,034,102 5.03% 4,535,136 14,569,238 7.30%
J.P.Morgan Securities Ltd. and its related
entities December 15, 2009 �  �  �  10,712,896 5.37%
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities January 29, 2010 10,171,766 5.10% (3,061,933) 7,109,773 3.56%
J.P.Morgan Securities Ltd. and its related
entities May 31, 2010 10,712,896 5.37% (1,490,751) 9,222,145 4.62%
J.P.Morgan Whitefriars Inc. and its related
entities July 30, 2010 �  �  �  10,007,937 5.01%
Manning & Napier Advisors, Inc. August 3, 2010 �  �  �  10,019,910 5.02%
J.P.Morgan Whitefriars Inc. and its related
entities September 15, 2010 10,007,937 5.01% (1,153,468) 8,854,469 4.44%
Manning & Napier Advisors, Inc. November 9, 2010 10,019,910 5.02% 2,168,660 12,188,570 6.11%
Manning & Napier Advisors, Inc. March 10, 2011 12,188,570 6.11% 2,085,577 14,274,147 7.15%
The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.
and its related entities April 15, 2011 �  �  �  13,703,400 6.87%
Manning & Napier Advisors, Inc. May 27, 2011 14,274,147 7.15% 2,436,500 16,710,647 8.37%
Manning & Napier Advisors, Inc. August 15, 2011 16,710,647 8.37% (2,569,120) 14,141,527 7.09%
Manning & Napier Advisors, Inc. August 18, 2011 14,141,527 7.09% (2,044,900) 12,096,627 6.06%
Manning & Napier Advisors, Inc. August 23, 2011 12,096,627 6.06% (2,440,100) 9,656,527 4.84%
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities April 13, 2012 �  �  �  10,074,023 5.05%

As of March 31, 2012, the Company had 173,271,380 outstanding shares of common stock. According to JPMorgan Chase Bank, depositary for
the Company�s ADSs, as of March 31, 2012, 720,843 shares of the Company common stock were held in the form of ADRs and there were three
ADR holders of record in the U.S. According to the Company�s register of shareholders, as of March 31, 2012, there were 51,373 holders of
common stock of record worldwide. As of March 31, 2012, there were 82 record holders of the Company�s common stock with addresses in the
U.S., whose shareholdings represented 7.6% of the outstanding common stock on that date. Because some of these shares were held by brokers